Towns County Pickleball Court Rules

- 1. No other games or play of any kind other than pickleball is allowed unless special activities are approved by the Towns County Recreation Department.
- 2. NO food items NOR liquids containing sugar allowed within the court area (including sports drinks)
- 3. NO unsupervised children under the age of 12.
- 4. NO wheeled items allowed with the exception of strollers and pickleball ball machines.
- 5. Only shoes with nonmarking soles are allowed for all players and guests.
- 6. NO pets- leased or unleased- allowed with the exception of service dogs under the Americans Disability Act.
- 7. NO smoking in court areas. Smoking allowed in DESIGNATED AREAS ONLY.
- 8. NO gum chewing on the court.
- 9. NO glass items allowed on court areas.

By approval of Towns County Commissioner Bill Kendall

COURT USE

COURT 1 & 2 are limited to clinics, lessons, and teaching from 7AM to 12 NOON

COURTS 3 & 4 are limited to advanced players rated 3.5 and above from 7AM to 12 NOON

COURTS 5 – 14 are open to all players

Courts are open to play Monday – Saturday @ 7:00AM until Sundown. Sunday @ 12:00 Noon until Sundown.

After sundown courts are **CLOSED**.

TOWNS COUNTY PICKLEBALL INFORMATION

Play times, activities and clinic times maybe viewed at the Towns County Recreation Department or at the Georgia Mountain Pickleball Club.net

Georgia Mountain Pickleball Club activities and information can be obtained from the Towns County Recreation Department or the USAPA ambassador for Towns County, John Hall 706-994-9105

Issues pertaining to the Towns County Pickleball courts and complex maybe referred to the Towns County Recreation Department at 706-896-2600